Consulting Civil 8 Structural Engineer 

Taking account of the 10 million cubic 
meters per day and on the basis that 
‘volume in’ equates to ‘volume out‘ 
then the speed of flow through a 
508mm diameter pipeline with a 
25.4mm wall thickness will be a 
whooping c. 2.500kmhr (two 
thousand five hundred kilometres per 
hour). 

The applicant has stated the 
orthophosphate impact to surface 
watercourses from phosphate- 
impacted soils is widely recognised as 
being a maior concern in certain parts 
of Ireland, because it can lead to 
eutrophication of lakes and rivers.

[...]

content will increase etc etc. The covers on 
Bord Na Mona milled peat are usually on for 
months at a time. 

this peat in order to meet the criteria put 
forward by the applicant. 

It is imperative to remember that the peat will 
contain in excess of 405,000,000 litres (four 
hundred and five million litres) of acidic water 
with high concentrations of phosphorus. 
This is not acceptable as the peat contains high 
levels of chemicals that will undoubtedly 
escape into the surface water streams and 
rivers and eventually into Carrowmore lake 
thus affecting water quality.